FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
FLORIDA STATE WOMEN’S GOLF
CONTACT: CHUCK WALSH (850) 644-1077 or cwalshi@mailer fsu.edu

DATED: SEPTEMBER 14, 2004
SEMINOLE WOMEN’S GOLF TEAM FINISHES TOURNAMENT PLAY AT COUGAR FALL CLASSIC

HANAHAN, S.C. — Florida State sophomore Jaclyn Burch finished in a tie for 36™ place and the Florida
State women’s golf team finished 15" place at the Cougar Fall Classic hosted by the College of Charleston at Yeamans
Hall Country Club. Burch finished the three-round event with a career-low 228 total as she averaged 76.00 strokes per
round.

Louisiana State defeated Tennessee by three strokes (873-876) to claim the team title as the Tigers carded a
290 team total as compared to the Lady Vols® 295 in the final round. Rachel Smith of Virginia won the individual
competition with a four-under par score of 212. She defeated Violeta Retamoza by one stroke as she carded a four-
under par 68 during the final round.

Burch (Wildwood, Mo.) played very consistently throughout the entire event with scores of 74-78-76 for her
career best 228 total. In addition to carning a career-best tournament score and career-best score vs. par, Burch claimed
her seventh career top 40 finish and first since also finishing tied for 36™ at the NCAA East Regional during the spring
of 2004.

Freshman Whitney Brummett (Eureka, Mo.) earned the best score of the final round for the Seminoles as she
carded a two-over par 74. She finished with a 234 total in her first collegiate tournament and displayed consistent
improvement throughout the event. After carding an |i-over par 83 in the first round, she earned a six-stroke
improvement with a 77 in the second round and a three-stroke improvement with a 74 in the final round.

Freshman Whitney Wright (Rockingham, N.C.) also played well in her first collegiate tournament and
finished with a 235 total for the 54-hole event. She carded a pair of 78°s and 2 79. Junior Kristin Sordel (Windermere,
Fla.) played her best round of the tournament in the third round with a five-over par 77. She, too, showed improvement
as she cut four strokes from her first round score of 81. Junior Caroline Larsson (Danderyd, Sweden) played her best
round over the final 18 holes with a 77 to finish with a 242 total.

Florida State continues its four-event fall season with at the Tar Heel Invitational Oct. 8-10.

Cougar Fall Classic Hosted By The College of Charleston/Sept. 13-14/Par 72
Yeamans Hall Country Club/Hanahan, S.C. (Final Florida State Results)

15/16  Florida State 316 313 304 933
T36 Jaclyn Burch 74 78 76 228
T54 Whitney Brummett 83 77 74 234
T59 Whitney Wright 78 79 78 235
T64 Kristin Sordel 81 79 77 237
76 Caroline Larsson 83 82 il 242

Cougar Fall Classic Hosted By The College of Charleston/Sept. 13-14/Par 72
Yeamans Hall Country Club/Hanahan, S.C. {(Final Team Resuits)

i Louisiana State 873 9. Col. Of Charleston 907
2. Tennessee 8§76 10. NC State 908
3. Furman 881 11 East Carolina 914
4. Virginia 883 12. Kentucky 925
5. Wake Forest 887 Richmond 925
6. North Carolina 897 14, Maryland 931
7. Mississippi 904 15, Florida State 933
8 Campbell 906 16. Charleston Southern 1,044

—www.seminocles.com--
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2004 Cougar Classic and 2004 Claggic 72
Dates: Sep 13~ Sep 14

Jinich top 20 schools SeOres
1 Louisiana State ZHE 295 290 873 -+
2 Tennessee 280 242 205 876 +12
3 Furman University 00 208 293 881 +17
4 University of Virginia 204 293 204 483 +19
4 Wake Forest 296 203 298 R&Y +23
6 Nonh Carolina, U of 200 305 302 8Oy 33
; Mississippt, U, of 204 200 311 D04 +40
&  Campbell University 307 304 203 906 +42
9 Charleston, Coll. of 200 303 305 907 +43
4] North Carolina State 200 311 208 90 +44
il East Caroling Univ. 208 A12 0 307 D14 +30
iz Rentueky, U, of 302 317 306 928 +61
T2 Richmond 312 3100 303 025 +61
14 Maryiand, U, of 306 311 314 93t +67
15 Florida Stare Univ. 316 33 304 933 69
16 Charleston Southern 347 330 347 1044 41RO
Jinixh top 20 players school scares
b Rachel Smyith University of Virginia 747G 68 212
2 Vieleta Retanoza Tennessee 68 4 213 -3
T3 Vieky Meyey Louigianz Stae 77 12 24 -2
13 Leah Wigger University of Virginia oL 7y 214 -2
5 Jenny Sub Furman University TIOT4 69 215 1
& Theresa Paik Furman University 71T M4 214 E
i Ashiey Hoagland Wake Forest 7312 72 7T o+l
T Brooke Shelton Louisiana Swmte TV O76 TG 217 4t
9 Nikki Hadd Mississippt, U of 7307 T4 1R 2
To Jessica Shepley Tennessee 71 74 T30 218 2
Ti1 Connor Atkingon Furman University 72071 76 119 +3
T Ciolda Johansson Tennessee 6 M 12 219 43
{3 Rebeccs Kubin Louisiana State 73074 73 20 +4
14 Ann Laney North Caroling, U of 76 TR 2210 48
15 Katie Davidson Mississippt, L. of 69 T 16 213 46
16 Lorraine Ballerano North Carolina State 1300 T 223 4y
V16 Melisga Baton f.ouisiana State T4 14 18 223 47
Ti6 Cihrieting Hallstrom Wake Forest P S T o B v 3 B
[§E4) Amber Kuss Charleston, Coll. of ST Ak T
ri6 Natasha Lopez Moreirs Richmond FAUR B T - T & B

Cougar Classic
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2004 Cougar Classic and 2004 Clagsic 72
Dates: Sep 13 -~ Sep 14

rank team seores

t Louisiana State 88 208 200 #73 +49

2 Tennessee 289 202 295 876 12

3 Furman University 2900 208 293 #81 +17

4 University of Virginia 204 20% 0 206 883 + 14

5 Wake Forest 296 203 298 &87 +23

6 North Caroling, U of 200 305 302 897 +33

7 Miezigsippi, L. of 24 209 31 904 +4()

& Campbell University 367 304 205 906 +42

& Charlestor, Coll. of 209 303 308 Q07 +43

10 North Carofing Srate 290 310 208 D08 +44

i1 East Caroling Univ, 285 312 307 914 +50
T2 Kentucky, U of 302 M7 306 @28 +6 1
Ti2  Richmond 312 310 303 Q425 +61
{4 Maryland, L. of 306 31l 34 931 +67
15 Florida Sease Univ, 36 313 34 933 +6%
16 Charleston Southern 347 3300 347 1044 + 186

Cougar Classic
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player
Rachel Smith
Violets Retamora
Vieky Meyer
Leah Wipger
Jenny Suh
Thoresa Paik
Ashley Hoagland
frooks Shelton
Nikki Hadd
Jessica Shepley
Connor Atkinson
Ciolda Johansson
Rebecea Kuhn
Ann Laney
Katie Davidson
Loreaine Ballerano
Melissa Eaton
Christine Hallstrom

Amber Kuss

Natasha Lopez Moreira

Katie Miller

Katie Stepanck
Veronika Falathows
Mandy Goins
Adrienne Millican
Lavra Carift #
Sofia Gorelik

Heth Marughak
[rinah Plyler
Ciretchen Zoeller
Ashles Dean

Beth Felts

Emelie Lind

Marei Turner
Maolly Birmingham
Jackyn Burch
Lauren Mislbrechr
Jonn Bellse *

Holly Cantweli

selopol
University of Virginia
Tennesses
Lowisiana Stare
University of Virginia
Furman University
Furman University
Wake Forest
Louvisiana State
Miasissippl, U of
Tennesses
Furman University
Tennessee
Louisians State
North Caroling, U of
Mississinpi, U. of
North Carolina State
Louisiana State
Wake Forest
Charleston, Coll. of
Richmond
North Caroling, U of
Wake Forest
Maryland, 1), of
Crnpbell University
Wake Forest
East Caroling Univ.
North Caroling, U of
Campbell Universgity
North Caroling, U of
Charleston, Coll. of
Charleston, Coll. of
Neorth Caralina Saee
Kentucky, U of
East Careling Liniy.
Tennossee
Naorth Carolina State

Florida State Univ.

University of Virginia

Charleston, Coll. of

Tennessee
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e
69

7%

Xoarex

68
74

16

76
gy

76

4
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Michelle Wittiams
Shannon Boyle
Ally Caffrey

Juhe MoKenna
Sarah Kue Cousart
Emily Culbertson
Sally Shonk
Monigue CGegnaldi
Angie Hill

Romi frong
Kimberly Meck
Emily Simpson
Katherine Jones
Whitney Brommest
Calby Cobb

Heidi Helliosen
Maite Ortiz de Pinedo
Alsjandrs Shaw
Jeszies Haoser
Jessiea Vincont
Keily White *
Whitney Weight
Chapin Hosking
Elizabeth Dataon
Lindsay Robinson
Kristin Sordel
Laura Clemmons
Brenda Melarnon
Jussics Reno
Katie Trotter
Lesley Monachine
Lauren Ritter
Lavren Brown
Haley Gildea
KeHy MaoWhinsie
Caroline Larsson
Kelly Calkin

Erica Donovan
Ketley Groft #
Lanira Evans

Sara MeFadden
Morgan Fuqua
Rachal Pots

Noe! Schoenberger

East Carolina Univ.
North Caroling, U of
Richnond

Wake Forest
Mississippi, U, of
Kentucky, L. of
University of Virginia
Furman University
Charlegton, Coll. of
North Carslina, U of
L.ovigtana State
Campbelt University
Mississippi, U, of
Florida State Univ,
North Carolina State
East Caroling Univ.
Campbell University
Campbell University
East Carolina Univ.
North Carotina Srate
Charleston, Coll. of
Florida St Univ,
Kentueky, U, of
Kentucky, Ul of
University of Virginia
Florida State Univ.
Kentucky, U. of
Charleston, Coll. of
Maryland, L. of
Maryland, U. of
Richmond
Richmaend
Richrmond

Furman Universiy
Maryiand, U, of
Florida State Univ.
Maryland, U of
Charleston Southern
Charleston, Coll. of
Mississippi, L. of
Charleston Southern
Charleston Southern
Charleston Southern

Charleston Southern

Florida State

5 18
77 71
74 #1
77 8
75 74
T8 78
74 %
16 52
6 T8
74 80
73 79
T 83
77 77
83 77
&0
{43 79
78
T 74

T 70

77 82
3G 74
14 79
v 82
76 80
76 79
¥1 74
75 &0

77 §2

80 4
&3 7
8¢ 80
83 82
N T8
75 B2
74 8%
83 82
76 B2
83 82
82 1
82 74
81 #2
83 87
G 90

143 160

71
81
%2
7
83

101
134

239
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Dates: Sc:p 03 S(:’;} 14 COPYRIHT £ 2004, Al Rights Rowerved, Golfiaat
finish school SUOTER
! Louisigna State 288 205 00 873
T3 Vieky Meyer 1 71 12 214
17 Brooke Shelton 71 6 10 217
13 Rebecea Kuhn 3 4 73 226
TG Malissa Eaton 14 4 78 223
T48 Kimberly Meck 73 79 80 232
2 Lennesses 28 292 208 e
2 Violeta Retamazn 74 69 74 213
T Jegsion Shepley 71 74 73 214
11 Guolda Johansson 76 71 12 219
Taz Marel Turmer 73 78 6 oyl
T39 Holly Cantwell 75 TH 76 229
3 Furman University 200 208 293 %1
4 Jenny Sub 72 74 64 218
& Theresa Paik 71 71 74 216
T Connoer Atkinson 72 71 76 Y
4% Monique Gesualdi 16 82 74 232
113 Haley Gildea 15 #2 #4 241
4 Liniversity of Virginia 204 243 206 883
{ Rachel $mith 74 70 6% 212
T3 Lenh Wigger 0 71 73 214
136 Lauren Mielbrecht 78 13 7 228
45 Salty Shonk 74 19 7Y 231
T64 Lindsay Robinson 76 79 82 237
5 Wake Forest 296 13 208
17 Ashiey Hoagland 73 b2 1z
Ti6 Chriztine Hallstrom 73 73 71
T2 Maggie Simons 76 24 14
T24 Mandy Cioins 74 74 77 225
T42 Julie McKenna Ve 78 75 230
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T24
127
48
T54
T84
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T36
T54
T56

Coll. of Charleston

Neorth Carolina, U of
Ann Laney

Katie Miller

Bath Marushak
Shannon Boyle

Romi fronsy

Mississippi, U. of
Nikki Hadd

Katie Davidson
Sarah Kate Cousart
Kathering Jones

Laara Evang

Campbell Iniversity
Veronika Falathova
Sofia Gorelik

Emily Simpsgon
Alejandra Shaw

Maite Ortiz de Pinedo

Chartestgn, Coll, of
Amber Kuss

Dinah Plyler
Ciretchen Zoeller
Angie Hiil

Brenda MoLarnon

Novth Carvoling Stare
Lorraine Ballerano
Aghlee Dean

Molly Birmingham
Colby Cobb

Jessica Vineent

Eaxt Carolina Univ.
Adrienne Millican
Emetie Lind
Michelle Withams
Heidi Helliosen

Jessicn Havser

-> Florida State

250
70

v

Nt

74

294
73
69

7
18
16

T
19

299

74
7
i

77

59

74
74
9
717

&)

299
T
Tl
74
77
T4

304
75
16
83
74
74

3
74
76
#2
Y
83

208
72
74
73

76

308
i
76
74

79

208
71
76
78
73
76

347
16
73
76
Tl

74
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16
Tt
81
82
83
84

Coll. of Charleston

Remtucky, U, of
Beth Falts

Emily Calbertson
Chapin Hoskins
Elizabeth Dotzon

Laura Clemmons

Richmond

Natasha Lopez Moreira
Ally Caffrey

Lasley Monaching
Lauren Ritter

Lauren Brown

Maryland, U. of
Katie Stepanck
Jession Reno

Katie Trotter
Kelly MaeWhinnie
Kelty Calkin

Flovida Stote Univ.
Jaclyn Bureh
Whitmey Brummett
Whithey Wright
Kristin Sordel

Caroline Larsson

Charleston Southern
Erica Donovan

Sara MoFadden
Morgan Fugua
Rachel Potts

Noel Schoenberger

-> Florida State

Y
7
16

75

32
74
74
860

74

306
76
80
#3

e

36
4
&3
8
&1
&3

347
83
81
83

100

143

99
160

30%

75
B0
75
84

34
77

78
74

304
76
74
74
77
T

347
8
84
#4

T

134

1044
243
247
254
360
437
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Par 3 Scoring

Far i Seoving

Far 5 Scoving

J. Sub Furman 283 - 2 V. Meyer LS4 393 -2 T. Paik Furman 442 - 7
R. Simith Virginia 297~ Ci. Johansson Tenn 37 - I R. Smith Virginia 458 -3
C. Atkinson Forman 292 - L. Wigger Virginia 397 -1 R. Kuhn LU 458 -5
S§. Gorelik Campbell 292 | R. Smith Virginia 407 42 A. Hongland Wake 458 -3
K. Miller LUNC 208 - V. Reramoza Tenn G40 +3 N. Hadd Ole Mirs 4.58 - 5
M. Williams E Carolina 292 4 ). Shepley Tenn 410 +3 V. Rewgmoza Tenn 4.5% -5
K. Meck LS 282 - N. Hadd Ole Miss 413 44 . Hallstrom Wake 67 - 4
. Shelton LS 297 - B. Shehon LSU 413 4 . Atkinson Furman 467 -4
G. ZoeHer Charleston 292 | K. Stepanck Maryland 443 4 1. Suh Furman 4.67 4
V. Retamoza Tenn 202 - L Sub Furman 417 3 M. Eaton LU 467 -4
L. Ballerang NC Sare 292 - I A. Laney UNC 417 48 N. Lopez Moreirs Rictinond 4.67 - 4
A. Hoagland Wake 3.06 E I.. Ballerano NC Siate 447 +3 L. Wigger Virginia 475 -3
V. Fulathova Canpbel] 306 | A Dean NC Seate 407 48 AL Kuss Charleston 475 -3
V. Meyer LS 3.00 £ M. Birmingham N Sture 4.2¢  +6 M. Simanz Wake 475 - 3
M. Going Wake 3.00 2 R. Kubn LS 420 +6 K. Davidson Ole Miss 475 - 3
0. Plyler Charleston 3.06 B T. Paik Furnian 420 w6 B. Marushak UNC 375 - 3
M. Eaton LSU 3.00 2 A. Hoagland Wake 420+ B. Shelton LSu 483 -2
T. Paik Furman 308+ M. Gesualdi Farman 423 =7 A Hill Charleston 483 -2
A. Kusg Charlesion 308 o+ V. Fnlathova Campbelt 425 +7 K. Stepanck Maryland 483 -2
K. Davidson Ole Miss 308 -+l . Lind E Carolina 423 a7 K. Jones Ole Miss 483 -2

Tesn 308+ G, Zoeller Charleston 423 L. Caniff UNC 4583

Maryland 308 4+ M. Simions Wake 423 47 A. Laney UNC 4.83

Eagles RBirdies Pars

L. Wigper Virginiz i R. Smith Virginia 12 M. Cloing Wake 45

R. Kuhg .84 1 M. Eaton LSu 12 Cr. Jahansson fenn 41

A, Caffrey Rickimeond i K. Stepanck Maryland M . Halistrom Wake 39

V. Retarnoz Tenn 1 N. Hadd Ole Miss 37

V. Meyer LU [ H. Cantwelt Term 37

C. Atkinson Furman 10 L. Wigger Virginin 37

A. Hoagland Wake 10 L. Caaiff LINC 37

1. Suh Furman 10 5. Boyle UNC 36

A Laney UNC 10 T, Fraik Furman 36

K. Davidson Ole Miss 9 3. Hauger E Caroling 36

T. Paik Furman 9 E. Simpson Campbed] 36

B. Feltg Kennieky 9 R. frons LINC 36

B. Shelton LsL Y 1. Shepley Yenn 36

¥ Shepley Tern 8 B3, Marushik LING 36

M. Hadd Ole Miss 8 B. Shelton LSU 38

S. Gorelik Campbel 8 V. Retmoza Tonn is

M. Simons Wake # L. Ballerano NC State 35

L. Wigger Virginia 4 V. Meyer LSU 35

L. Ritter Richmaond 7 1 Suhb Furpan 35

A Dean NC: Srare 7 M. Giesunldi Furman 35

R. Kuhn LSU 7 A Kyss Charleston 35

k. Lind E Coralina 7 K. Mitler UNC 35

Cougar Classic




